
Furano City Office Department of Commerce, Industry and Tourism 
 

FURANO S P I R N G &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 7  



ACCESS   

FURANO  

By Bus 
Sapporo                           – Hokkaido Chuo Bus [Express Furano] 3hrs.  
Asahikawa Airport         – Furano Bus [Lavender] 1hr.10min.  
Asahikawa                       – Furano Bus [Lavender] 1hr.40min .  

By Car  
New Chitose Airport      – Hokkaido Expwy Chitose IC - Chitose Eniwa JCT – Shimukappu IC – Rt.237/Rt.38(2hrs.10min) 
Sapporo                           – Expwy Sapporo IC – Mikasa IC – Rt.116 Iwamizawa-Mikasa Line – Rt.452 – Rt.135Bibai- 
                                             Furano Line – Rt.38( 2hrs.10min.) 
Asahikawa Airport         – National Highway 237(1hr.) 

By Train     
New Chitose Airport      – JR Chitose Line (40min.) – Sapporo – JR Hokkaido Main Line (50min) Takikawa – JR Nemuro 
                                              Main Line (1hr.10min.) 
Sapporo                           – JR Hokkaido Main Line (50min.) – Takigawa – JR Nemuro Main Line (1hr.10min) 
                                              Ltd.Exp.Furano Lavender Express Approx. (2hrs.) 
Asahikawa                       – JR Furano Line 1hr.10min 
 
 

E V E RY  S E A S O N                              

Haneda Airport          1 hrs. 30 min.  
Narita Airport                                    1 hrs. 40 min.  
Kansai International Airport            1 hrs. 50 min. 
Hiroshima Airport          1 hrs. 50 min. 
Fukuoka Airport          2 hrs. 35 min. 
Haneda Airport          1 hrs. 40 min. 
Narita Airport                                    1 hrs. 45 min. 
Chubu International Airport          1 hrs. 45 min. 
Itami Airport                                    1 hrs. 55 min. 
Kansai International Airport          1 hrs. 50 min. 

※SUMMER SEASON 
 
Furano Lavender Express  SAPPORO – FURANO 2hours 
http://www.jrhokkaido.co.jp/ 
 
Furano-Biei Norokko-go 
http://www.jrhokkaido.co.jp/ 
 
Kururu Go Hop-on Hop-off Bus 



SAPPORO  –  FURANO  

JR Train *Normal Train 
Approx 2 hours (change trains at Takikawa Sta. 
http://www2.jrhokkaido.co.jp/global/index.html 

ASAH IKAWA  –  FURANO  

Chuo Bus  
 Adult  One way 2,260yen /  Round Trip  4,150yen  
 And 4Tickets  7,740yen. *Children : Half Price   
             

 

Sapporo Bus Terminal   011-231-0500 / Furano Bus Terminal     0167-22-1911 
http://www.chuo-bus.co.jp/highway/index.cgi?ope=det&n=9&t=173&o=1 

JR Furano Lavender Express  
(direct train) available in summer approx 2 hours 
 [ Operation period ]  Mid June  -  Mid Sept.                   
http://www2.jrhokkaido.co.jp/global/index.html 

JR Train *Normal Train 
Approx 1h 13min. 
http://www3.jrhokkaido.co.jp/time/01ekiinput.aspx 

  

JR Norokko Train *Summer Limited Train 
Approx 1h 13min. 
[ Operation period ]  Mid June  -  Mid Sep.                   
http://www3.jrhokkaido.co.jp/time/01ekiinput.aspx 

  

Furano Lavender Bus  
 Approx 2hrs. (via Asahikawa Airport) 
 http://www.furanobus.jp/lavender/index.html        

OB IH IRO  –  FURANO  TOMAMU -  I KUTORA  -  FURANO  

North Liner Bus  
 Asahikawa – Furano – Obihiro  
 Tohoku Bus Asahikawa 0166 23 4171 
 

Shimukappu Town Bus  
 Shimukappu – Kanayama – Furano 
 Shimukappu – Tomamu - Okutora 
 http://www.vill.shimukappu.lg.jp/shimukappu/section/sangyou/nmudtq0000002zab.html 

 

TOKACH IDAKE  ONSEN  BUS  

Tokachidake Line Bus   
Kamifurano – Ryounkaku Onsen Area 
 http://www.kamifurano.jp/koutsu/accessbus  

  
 

SH IROGANE  ONSEN  BUS  

Shirogane  Line Bus   
Biei – Blue pond – Shirogane Onsen Area(Shirahige Falls) 
 https://www.biei-hokkaido.jp/access/  
 

TRANSPORTATION ( JR  TRA IN /  BUS )    



TRANSPORTATION ( SUMMER L IMITED )    

KURURU BUS  Hip on Hop off Bus   

Early Jul. – Late Aug 
Passes can be purchased on the Bus or at the information Center next to JR Furano 
station. No reservation is required.  

http://www.furanotourism.com/jp/ 

Mid June  -  Mid Sep 
Approx .1h 13min. 
Asahikawa – Biei – Lavender Sta. – Furano  
Get off the Lavender St. to Farm Tomita By walk 7min.  

                             http://www3.jrhokkaido.co.jp/time/01ekiinput.aspx 

  

NOROKKO GO TRAIN  Farm Tomita   

Asahikawa St.                  Biei                    Lavender Batake Sta.                       Furano  
                                                                                    *Only Norokko Train Stops here 

SIGHTSEEING TOUR TAXI    

Mini-sightseeing tour in Furano town  Tour time : 1hour and Half 

Mini cab :10,170yen / Large taxicab(9seat) : 12,960yen 

Rokugo area tour Tour time : 2hours 

Mini cab :13,560yen / Large taxicab(9seat) : 17,280yen 

Great outdoor free plan tour  Tour time : 4hours 

Mini cab :27,120yen / Large taxicab(9seat) : 34,560yen 
     http://personal.furano.ne.jp/ftaxi/english/kanko/index.htm 

      http://www.furanotourism.com/jp/ 
 

 

Farm Tomita            Furano Landmark        Furano Wine Factory  
 
Tour time : 1hr30min / 4Seats 10,170yen , 9Seats Taxi 12,960yen 

Sample Route 

http://www.furanotourism.com/spro_cms/upimg/l/20130331104113111_65074.jpg


   

Sapporo  ->  Furano  

Furano   -> Sapporo 

Sapporo 8:10 9:30 10:20 11:40 12:50 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 

Furano 10:38 11:58 12:48 14:08 15:18 17:08 18:08 19:08 20:08 21:08 

Furano 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:30 15:30 16:30 18:00 

Sapporo  9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:58 15:28 16:58 17:58 18:58 20:28 

ASAHIGAWA – FURANO – OBIHIRO  NORTH LINER BUS 

Dohoku Bus Asahikawa 0166 23 4171 / Ikutora 0167 52 2055 

CHUO BUS ( SAPPORO  -  FURANO)  

Fare For Sapporo – Furano  
Adult  One way 2,260yen /  Round Trip  4,150yen  
And 4Tickets  7,740yen. *Children : Half Price   
             
 

Sapporo Bus Terminal   011-231-0500 
Furano Bus Terminal     0167-22-1911 
http://www.chuo-
bus.co.jp/highway/index.cgi?ope=det&n=9&t=173&o=1 

17:00 14:30 8:10 Fares Asahikawa Sta. 3,240 12:10 14:30 21:00 
17:39 15:09 8:49 2,780 Biei 2,780 11:29 13:49 20:19 
17:58 15:28 9:08 2,570 Kamifurano 2,570 11:09 13:29 19:59 
18:10 15:40 9:20 2,370 Nakafurano 2,370 10:58 13:18 19:48 
18:22 15:52 9:32 2,160 Furano Sta. 2,160 10:47 13:07 19:37 
19:10 16:40 10:20 1,440 Ikutora (Minamifurano) 1,440 9:50 12:10 18:40 
21:00 18:30 12:10 3,240 Obihiro Sta. Fares 8:10 10:30 17:00 

Asahikawa – Furano – Obihiro  

• Getting on only from Asahikawa Sta. to Furano St. 
• Getting off only from Furano Sta. to Asahikawa Sta. 

TRANSPORTATION ( BUS )    



JR L INE T IME TABLE  （ F U R A N O  –  A S A H I K AW A )  

JR Line Time Table  
Furano →  Nakafurano  →Kamifurano  →  Biei → Asahikawa  

JR Line Time Table  
Asahikawa →  Biei  →Kamifurano  →  Nakafurano → Furano  

Furano Naka furano Kami furano Biei Asahikawa 

5:58 6:08 6:18 6:39 7:12 
6:48 7:00 7:11 7:42 8:15 
7:24 7:34 7:43 8:01 8:34 
8:12 8:29 8:26 

8:29 
8:49 9:20 

9:59 10:06 10:17 10:36 11:12 
11:42 11:52 12:00 

12:02 
12:23 13:01 

11:53 12:12 12:26 12:55 - 
- - - 13:10 13:42 

13:38 13:48 
13:49 

13:58 14:19 14:55 

14:02 14:21 14:36 15:05 - 
- - - 15:31 16:04 

15:42 15:53 16:02 16:29 17:02 
16:12 16:37 16:49 17:22 17:46 
16:55 17:05 17:22 17:39 18:16 
18:00 18:11 18:21 18:39 19:11 
19:14 19:24 19:34 19:51 20:23 
20:44 20:51 20:58 21:15 21:42 

Asahikawa Biei Kami furano Naka furano Furano 

5:39 6:23 6:42 6:58 7:08  
6:40 7:19 7:43 7:53 8:03 
7:40 8:23 8:46 8:54 

8:56 
9:01 
9:04 

9:38 10:14 10:38 10:47 
10:48 

10:57 
10:58 

10:00 10:42 11:11 11:22 11:40 
11:33 12:08 12:26 12:33 

12:34 
12:36 

12:41 
12:43 

- 13:06 13:35 13:48 13:56 
13:46 14:19 14:36 14:45 

14:47 
14:55 
14:57 

- 15:10 15:39 15:53 16:01 
15:33 16:07 16:25 16:33 

16:35 
16:43 

16:32 17:05 17:22 17:31 
17:33 

17:41 
17:43 

17:47 18:20 18:41 18:50 18:59 
18:34 19:14 19:34 19:43 19:52 
20:38 21:15 21:32 21:39 21:46 
22:39 23:12 23:29 23:36 23:43 18 Jul – 17 Jul  10 Jun – 13 Jul , 18 Jul – 24 Sep 

Norokko Train    



  #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 
New Furano Prince Hotel 6:30 8:00 9:15 10:40 12:30 14:15 15:15 16:40 

Goryo4sen  6:32 8:02 9:17 10:42 12:32 14:17 15:17 16:42 
Furano Prince Hotel 6:38 8:08 9:23 10:48 12:38 14:23 15:23 16:28 

Hotel Naturwald Furano 6:39 8:09 9:24 10:49 12:39 14:24 15:24 16:49 
Kisen  6:40 8:10 9:25 10:50 12:40 14:25 15:25 16:50 

Ichiba ma-e 6:43 8:13 9:28 10:53 12:43 14:28 15:28 16:53 
Hondori 5chome 6:45 8:15 9:30 10:55 12:30 14:30 15:30 16:55 
JR Furano Station 6:50 8:20 9:35 11:00 12:50 14:35 15:35 17:00 

Nakafurano 7:02 8:32 9:47 11:12 13:02 14:47 15:47 17:12 
Kamifurano Yakuba ma-e  7:12 8:42 9:57 11:22 13:12 14:57 15:57 17:22 

Kamifurano 7:14 8:44 9:59 11:24 13:14 14:59 15:59 17:24 
Miyama-Toge (Pass) 7:22 8:52 10:07 11:32 13:22 15:07 16:07 17:32 

JR Biei Station 7:34 9:04 10:19 11:44 13:34 15:19 16:19 17:44 
Biei 7:36 9:06 10:21 11:46 13:36 15:21 16:21 17:46 

Asahikawa Airport 7:50 9:20 10:35 12:00 13:50 15:35 16:35 18:00 
Kisen 8  8:00 9:30 10:45 12:10 14:00 15:45 16:45 18:10 

Asahikawa Medical University 8:08 9:38 10:53 12:18 14:08 15:53 16:53 18:18 
Asahikawa Medical University 

Hospital 
8:11 9:41 10:56 12:21 14:11 15:56 16:56 18:21 

Asahikawa Kosei Hospital 8:23 9:53 11:08 12:33 14:23 16:08 17:08 18:33 
JR Asahikawa Station 8:30 10:00 11:15 12:40 14:30 16:15 17:15 18:40 

From Asahikawa to Furano ( via Asahikawa Airport )  From Furano to Asahikawa ( via Asahikawa Airport ) 

LAVENDER BUS   A S A H I K A W A  < - > F U R A N O       

  #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 
JR Asahikawa Station 9:30 11:00 12:15 13:40 15:30 17:15 18:15 19:40 

Asahikawa Kosei Hospital  9:37 11:07 12:22 13:47 15:37 17:22 18:22 19:47 
Asahikawa Medical University 

Hospital 
9:49 11:19 12:34 13:59 15:49 17:34 18:37 20:02 

Asahikawa Medical University 9:52 11:22 12:37 14:02 15:52 17:42 18:42 20:07 
Kisen 8  9:57 11:27 12:42 14:07 15:57 17:55 18:55 20:20 

Asahikawa Airport 10:10 11:40 12:55 14:20 16:10 18:09 19:09 20:34 
Biei 10:24 11:54 13:09 14:34 16:24 18:11 19:11 20:36 

JR Biei Station 10:26 11:56 13:11 14:36 16:26 14:35 15:35 17:00 
Miyama-Toge (Pass) 10:38 12:08 13:23 14:48 16:38 18:23 19:23 20:48 

Kamifurano 10:46 12:16 13:31 14:56 16:46 18:31 19:31 20:56 
Kamifurano Yakuba ma-e  10:48 12:18 13:33 14:58 16:48 18:33 19:33 20:58 

Nakafurano 10:58 12:28 13:43 15:08 16:58 18:43 19:43 21:08 
JR Furano Station 11:12 12:42 13:57 15:22 17:12 18:57 19:57 21:22 
Hondori 5chome 11:15 12:45 14:00 15:25 17:15 19:00 20:00 21:25 

Ichiba ma-e 11:17 12:47 14:02 15:27 17:17 19:02 20:02 21:27 
Kisen  11:20 12:50 14:05 15:30 17:20 19:05 20:05 21:30 

Hotel Naturwald Furano 11:21 12:51 14:06 15:31 17:21 19:06 20:06 21:31 
Furano Prince Hotel 11:22 12:52 14:07 15:32 17:22 19:07 20:07 21:32 

Goryo4sen  11:27 12:57 14:12 15:37 17:27 19:12 20:12 21:37 
New Furano Prince Hotel 11:30 13:00 14:15 15:40 17:30 19:15 20:15 21:40 

New Furano Prince Hotel Asahikawa Airport 930 yen 

Asahikawa Station 1,050 yen 

Furano Prince Hotel 
Hotel Naturwald 
Kisen 

Asahikawa Airport 820 yen 

Asahikawa Station 930 yen 

FuranoStation Asahikawa Airport 770 yen 

Asahikawa Station 880 yen 

Nakafurano 
Kamifurano 

Asahikawa Airport 680 yen 

Asahikawa Station 780 yen 

MiyamaPass Asahikawa Airport 640 yen 

Asahikawa Station 740 yen 

Biei Station 
Biei 

Asahikawa Airport 370 yen 

Asahikawa Station 620 yen 

AsahikawaAirport Asahikawa Station 620 yen 

A fare table [Furano≫Asahikawa Airport] A fare table [Furano St.≫Asahikawa Kosei Hospital] 

  
  
  
  
 
 
Furano Station 

New Furano Prince Hotel 260yen 

Furano Prince Hotel 
Hotel Naturwald 
kisen 

160yen 

Nakafurano 260yen 

Kamifurano  
Kamifurano Yakubamae 

360yen 

Biei Station 
Biei 

640yen 

Asahikawa Medical College 
Asahikawa Kosei Hospital 

880yen 

http://www.furanobus.jp/lavender/index.html 

http://www.furanobus.jp/lavender/index.html
http://www.furanobus.jp/lavender/index.html


To Furano Asahikawa dep. Biei dep. Lvender st. dep. Furano arr. 
#1 10:00 10:42   11:18estimated time  11:40 
#3 - 13:06 13:42estimated time  13:56 
#5 - 15:10 15:47estimated time  16:01 

To Asahikawa Furano dep. Lavender st.dep. Biei dep. Asahikawa arr. 
#2 11:53 12:15estimated time  12:55 - 
#4 14:02 14:25estimated time  15:05 - 
#6 16:12 16:41estimated time  17:21 17:46 

JR Norokko Train  
( Furano Sta. to Asahikawa Sta. via Lavender Sta.* ) 
- Lavender St. opens for the limited period in summer season (7min. walk to Farm Tomita) 

 [ Operation period for  2017 ] 
   - Saturday and Sunday between 10and 24 June. 
   - Between 25~30. June . 
   - Between 1.Jul~20.Aug. 
   - Saturday and Sunday, National Holiday between 26 Aug – 24 Sep.  
 
   Train Fares of Norokko train ( One Way )   * 310yen - 320 yen higher than normal train  
    Furano Station - Lavender Station: 540yen      /      Lavender Station - Biei Station: 760yen 
    Furano Station - Biei Station: 950yen      /      Furano Station - Asahikawa Station: 1,380yen  

JR L IMITED TRAIN ( SUMMER )  * 2 017  

Asahikawa Sta.                  Biei                                     Lavender Feild Sta.                              Furano  
                                                                                                *Only Norokko Train Stops here            



JR L IMITED TRAIN ( SUMMER )  * 2 017  

Sapporo-> Furano Sapporo( dep.) Furano (arr.) 
#1 7:52 9:49 
#3 9:07 11:07 

Furano->Sapporo Furano(dep.) Sapporo(arr.) 
#2 15:20 17:22 
#4 16:51 18:46 

(direct train) available in summer approx. 2 hours 
 [ Operation period for 2017 ] 
   - Saturday and Sunday between 10 and 25 June.(#3 / #4) 
   - Everyday between 24 – 30  Jun. (#3 / #4) 
   - Everyday Between 1 Jul – 6 Aug. 
   - Saturday and Sunday between 7 – 20 Aug. / 26 Aug – 24 Sep 
        http://www2.jrhokkaido.co.jp/global/index.html 

http://www2.jrhokkaido.co.jp/global/index.html 

Takikawa Asahikawa 

Furano Ikutora 

Free Area 

SAPPORO 

JR Furano Lavender Express 
 

Furano Biei Rail Ticket (valid for 4 days), which will allow 
you to board any ordinary or rapid train as many times as 
you like within the Furano-Biei Free-ride section. Not only 
can you take a day trip from Sapporo, but you can also 
enjoy a leisurely stay in the area and sightsee from a train 
with this ticket.  



JR FURANO/BIE I  FREE T ICKET ( 2 9 ,Ap r- 3 1 ,O c t )  

[ Operation period for 2017 ] 
-  Every day between 29.Apr  - 31 Oct 
- Fare : Adult : 6,500 yen / Child: 3,250yen 
- Free area : Takikawa ~ Furano ~ Asahikawa ~ Takikawa & Furano ~ Ikutora 
- Free Ticket can be purchased at the JR Hokkaido Midorino-madoguchi. 

Furano Biei Rail Ticket (valid for 4 days), which will allow you to board any ordinary or rapid train as many times as 
you like within the Furano-Biei Free-ride section. Not only can you take a day trip from Sapporo, but you can also 
enjoy a leisurely stay in the area and sightsee from a train with this ticket.  

LAVENDER FREE PASS ( 2 9  Ap r- 3 1  Oc t )  

Fare 
Valid  for 

Adult Child 

2,500yen 1,250yen 1day 

Takikawa Asahikawa 

Furano Ikutora 

Free Area 

Takikawa Asahikawa 

Furano Ikutora 

Free Area 

SAPPORO 

Free area : Takikawa ~ Furano ~ Asahikawa ~ Takikawa & Furano ~ Ikutora 
Free Ticket can be purchased at the JR Hokkaido Midorino-madoguchi. 

 



FURANO SHIGHTSEEING BUS ( PA N O R A M A  C O U R S E )  

Operation 
Everyday from 1 Jul to 6 Aug  
(Total 37 days) 

 Fare Adult:5,000 JPY   Child:2,500 JPY 

※An adult：12years old and over  /     A child：6 to 11years old  
※A young child：0 to 5 years old. If they require a seat, they will be charged as a child. 
※Fare includes Bus fare, fare And insurance. 

 Requirement  40 Persons（Minimum requirements for operation：1 person） 

 Bookings close at 5pm of the day before the tour.  

※We will stop selling the ticket when the bus fills. 
※In case there is a vacancy, same day tickts will be availlable at 
Furano bus Terminal（By 10:10）. 

 Guide No Tour guide 
 Meeting Point Furano bus terminal（Next to JR Furano Station） 

http://www.furanobus.jp/furanogo_en.html FURANO ⇒ BIEI  ⇒  FURANO 

JR FURANO Sta. 10:30 

TOMITA FARM 10:50 – 11:50 ( 60min.) 
VIA PANORAMA ROAD   
SEN BO TO-GE (OBSERVATORY) 12:10 – 12:30 ( 20min.) 
VIA.ROLLER COAST ROAD   
SHIKISAI HILL 13:00 – 13:45 ( 45min.) 
BLUE POND 14:15 – 14:55 ( 40min.) 
SHIRAHIGE WATERFALL 15:05 – 15:25 ( 20min.) 
HOKUSEI HILL 15:55 – 16:15 ( 20min.) 
PATCHWORK ROAD (VIA SEVEN STAR TREE )   
JR BIEI Sta.    Arr. 16:45  
JR FURANO Sta.  Arr. 17:30  
KISEN BUS STOP   Arr. 17:40  
HOTEL NATURWALD   Arr. 17:45  
FURANO PRINCE HOTEL   Arr. 17:50  
NEW FURANO PRINCE HOTEL    Arr. 18:00   



FURANO SHIGHTSEEING BUS   ( S E L L E C T  C O U R S E )  

Operation 

- Saturday and Sunday between 10 - 18.Jun. 
- Between 24-20.Aug. 
- Saturday and Sunday between 26 - 27.Agu. 
  
(Total 64 days) 

 Fare An adult : 4,000 JPY  A child : 2,000 JPY 

※An adult：12years old and over  /     A child：6to 11years old  
※A young child：0 to 5 years old. If they requeir a seat, they will 
 be charged as a child. 
※Fare includes Bus fare, attendant fare, entrance charge of GotoSumio Art Museum, and insurance. 

 Requirement  40 Persons（Minimum requirements for operation：1 person） 

 Bookings close 5pm of the day before the tour.  

※We will stop selling tickets when the bus is full. 
※In case there is a vacancy, same day tickets will be availlable at 
Furano bus terminal （By 11:50） 

 Guide No Tour guide 
 Meeting Point Furano bus terminal（Next to JR Furano Sta.） 

FURANO ⇒ BIEI  ⇒ FURANO 

JR FURANO Sta. Dep. 12 : 10  
TOMITA FARM 12:30 – 13:30 ( 60min.) 
GOTO SUMIO MUESIUM OF ART 13:50 – 14:30 ( 40min.) 
BLUE POND 14:55 – 15:35 ( 40min.) 
SHIRAHIGE WATHERFALL 15:45 – 16:05 ( 20min.) 
JR BIEI Sta.  Arr. 16:45  
JR FURANO Sta.  Arr. 17:30  
KISEN BUS STOP  Arr. 17:40  
HOTEL NATURWALD   Arr. 17:45  
FURANO PRINCE HOTEL  Arr. 17:50  
NEW FURANO PRINCE HOTEL  Arr. 18:00   

http://www.furanobus.jp/furanogo_en.html 



FURANO SHIGHTSEEING BUS   ( F U R A N O  C O U R S E )  

Operation 

- Saturday and Sunday between 10 - 18.Jun. 
- Between 24.Jun - 20.Aug. 
- Saturday and Sunday between 26 - 27.Aug. 
  
(Total 64 days) 

 Fare An adult : 3,000 JPY  A child : 1,500 JPY 

※An adult：12years old and over  /     A child：6to 11years old  
※A young child：0 to 5 years old. If they Requeir a seat, they will 
 be charged as a child. 
※Fare includes Bus fare, Guide fare And insurance.  

 Requirement  40 Persons（Minimum requirements for operation：1 person） 

 Bookings close at 5pm of the day before the tour.  

※We will stop selling the ticket when fully boked. 
※In case there is a vacancy, same day tickets will be availlable at 
Furano bus Terminal （By 11:30） 

 Guide No Tourguide. 
 Meeting Point Furano bus Terminal（Next to JR Furano Sta.） 

FURANO (ROKUGO AREA) 

JR FURANO St. 11:50 

RECYCLED HOUSE 12:20 – 12:35 (15min.) 
ROKUGO OBSERVATORY 12:45 – 13:00 (15min.) 

FURANO JAM SHOP & ANPANMAN SHOP 13:00 – 13:45 (45min.) 
FURANO CHEESE FACTORY  14:15 – 14:30 (15min.) 

NEW FURANO PRINCE HOTEL 14:35 – 15:35 (60min.) 
JR FURANO St.  15:50  

http://www.furanobus.jp/furanogo_en.html 

http://www.furanotourism.com/spro_cms/upimg/l/20130322133235230_75925.jpg


FURANO KURURU BUS *Summer  LTD  Bus    



NEW FURANO PRINCE HOTEL 9:00   

NATURWALD HOTEL 9:09   

JR FURANO Sta. 9:20 JR FURANO Sta. 10:10 JR FURANO Sta. 11:20 

FURANO WINERY  9:25 FURANO WINERY 10:15 FURANO WINERY 11:25 

CAMPANA ROKKATEI   CAMPANA ROKKATEI 10:17 CAMPANA ROKKATEI 11:27 

FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY  10:19 FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY 11:29 

FARM TOMITA  9:40 FARM TOMITA  10:35 FARM TOMITA 11:45 

FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY   FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY 10:50 FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY 12:00 

CAMPANA ROKKATEI CAMPANA ROKKATEI 10:52 CAMPANA ROKKATEI 12:02 

FURANO WINERY  FURANO WINERY 10:54 FURANO WINERY 12:04 

JR FURANO Sta.  10:00 JR FURANO Sta. 11:04 JR FURANO Sta. 12:14 

 Dates of Operation  :  3 Jul. – 15 Aug.              Adult 1,500yen    Child(6-12years old) 1,000yen   

http://www.furanotourism.com/en/ 

                        #1                                                 #2                                                       #3                                  

COURSE A KURURU BUS  * SUMMER  LTD  HIP ON HOP OFF BUS 



#4 #5 #6 #7 
Dep. JR FURANO Sta. 13:10 Dep. JR FURANO Sta. 

 

14:10 Dep. JR FURANO Sta. 
 

15:10 Dep. JR FURANO Sta. 
 

16:10 

FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 13:20 FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 

 

14:20 FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 15:20 FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 16:20 

WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ (Arr.) 
13:27 WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ(Arr.) 

 

14:27 WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ(Arr.) 

 

15:27 WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ 

 

16:27 

WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ (Dep.) 

 

13:45 WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ(Dep.) 
14:45 WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ(Dep.) 

 

15:45 WINDY GARDEN/ NINGLE TERRACE 

/ FOREST CAFÉ 
16:45 

FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 

 

13:50 FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 

 

14:50 FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 

 

15:50 FURANO CHEESE FACTORY 

 

16:50 

FURANO MARCHE  13:56 FURANO MARCHE  14:56 FURANO MARCHE  15:56 FURANO MARCHE  16:56 

Arr. JR FURANO Sta. 14:03 Arr. JR FURANO Sta. 
 

15:03 Arr. JR FURANO Sta. 
 

16:03 Arr. JR FURANO Sta. 
 

17:03 

 Dates of Operation  :  3.Jul. – 15.Aug.     MON/WED/FRI/SUN   *ADDITIONAL DAYS 7/15 & 8/15           

    Adult 1,500yen    Child(6-12years old) 1,000yen   

http://www.furanotourism.com/en/ 

COURSE A KURURU BUS  * SUMMER  LTD  HIP ON HOP OFF BUS 



NEW FURANO PRINCE HOTEL 9:00   

NATURWALD HOTEL 9:09   

JR FURANO Sta. 9:20 JR FURANO Sta. 10:10 JR FURANO Sta. 11:20 

FURANO WINERY  9:25 FURANO WINERY 10:15 FURANO WINERY 11:25 

CAMPANA ROKKATEI   CAMPANA ROKKATEI 10:17 CAMPANA ROKKATEI 11:27 

FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY  10:19 FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY 11:29 

FARM TOMITA  9:40 FARM TOMITA  10:35 FARM TOMITA 11:45 

FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY   FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY 10:50 FURANO GRAPE JUICE FACTORY 12:00 

CAMPANA ROKKATEI CAMPANA ROKKATEI 10:52 CAMPANA ROKKATEI 12:02 

FURANO WINERY  FURANO WINERY 10:54 FURANO WINERY 12:04 

JR FURANO Sta.  10:00 JR FURANO Sta. 11:04 JR FURANO Sta. 12:14 

 Dates of Operation  :  3 Jul. – 15 Aug.     Adult 1,500yen    Child(6-12years old) 1,000yen   

http://www.furanotourism.com/en/ 

                        #1                                                 #2                                                       #3                                  

COURSE B KURURU BUS  * SUMMER  LTD  HIP ON HOP OFF BUS 



#4 
JR FURANO Sta. 13:10 

Dep. GLASS FOREST & RECYCLED HOUSE  13:40 

Arr.   GLASS FOREST & RECYCLED HOUSE  14:25 

Arr.    ROKUGO FOREST 14:35 

Dep.  ROKUGO FOREST 15:05 

Arr.    FURANO MUSIC BOX SHOP 15:15 

Dep. FURANO MUSIC BOX SHOP 15:35 

ROKUGO OBSERVATORY     

Arr. FURANO JAM FACTORY & ANPANMAN SHOP 15:45 

Dep. FURANO JAM FACTORY& ANPANMAN SHOP 16:20 

Arr. GORO’S STONE HOUSE 16:25 

Dep. GORO’S STONE HOUSE 17:00 

JR FURANO Sta. Arr./Dep. 17:40 

NATURWALD HOTEL  17:55 

NEW FURANO PRINCE HOTEL *Near the Windy Garden /Ningle Terrace 18:10 

     Dates  of Operation  :  3 Jul. – 15 Aug.      TUE/THU/SAT   *ADDITIONAR DAYS 7/15 & 8/15             

  Adult 2,000yen    Child(6-12years old) 1,500yen   

http://www.furanotourism.com/en/ 

COURSE B KURURU BUS  * SUMMER  LTD  HIP ON HOP OFF BUS 

http://www.furanotourism.com/spro_cms/upimg/l/20130322133235230_75925.jpg


May - Jun BLUE POND COURSE  (青い池)  

MAY       3 May – 7 May / 20 -21/ 27- 29 
JUN        3 Jun – 16 Jun 
Operation Time  15:25 (Dep.) – 18:00 (Arr.) 

 
BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Dep.) 

BLUE POND (35min.) 

TOKACHIDAKE OBSERVATORY (min.) 

TAKUSHINKAN PHOTO GALLERY (15min.) 

SHIN-EI HILL OBSERVATORY (15min.) 

BIEI INFORMATION SENTER (Arr.) 

PATCHWORK COURSE (丘めぐり)  

MAY    3 May – 7 May / 20 – 21 May /27 – 29 May 
JUN     3 Jun – 16 Jun 
 *NOT  RUNNING  11.Jun 

Operation Time   10:30(Dep.) – 11:52 (Arr.) 
 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER  (Dep.) 

KEN AND MARY TREE  (35min.) 

SEVEN STAR TREE (15min.) 

HOKUSEI OBSERVATORY PARK (15min.) 

BIEI SENKA (15min.) 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Arr.) 

July - Aug FLOWER GARDEN /BLUE POND COURSE  
JUN    17 Jun – 24 Sep. Daily Service 
Operation Time  
#1    9:45 (Dep.) – 12:30 (Arr.) 
#2    15:25 (Dep.) – 18:00 (Arr.) 

BLUE POND  (35min.) 

SHIKISAI HILL (15min.) 

TAKUSHINKAN PHOTO GALLELY (15min.) 

SHIN-EI HILL OBSERVATORY PARK (15min.) 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER  (Arr.) 

 PATCHWORK COURSE (丘めぐり)   

17.Jun – 24.Sep Daily Service 
Operation Time  13:20(Dep.) – 14:55 (Arr.)  

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Dep.) 

KEN AND MARY TREE(15min.) 

SEVEN STAR TREE (15min.) 

PARENT & CHILD TREE  (non stop) 

HOKUSEI OBSERVATORY PARK (15min.) 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Arr.) 

Sep - Oct  PATCHWORK COURSE(丘めぐり) 

SEP  25 Sep – 9 Oct   Daily Service  
Operation Time  10:30(Dep.) – 12:22 (Arr.) 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Dep.) 

ZERUBU HILL (20min.) 

KEN AND MARY TREE  (15min.) 

SEVEN STAR TREE  (15min.) 

HOKUSEI HILL OBSERVATORY PARK  (20min.) 

BIEI SENKA (non stop) 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Arr.) 

FLOWER GARDEN / BLUE POND COURSE     
25.Sep  – 9.Oct    Daily Service   
Operation Time  13:45  (Dep.) – 16:40 (Arr.)   

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER (Dep.) 

BLUE POND (15min.) 

TAKUSHINKAN PHOTO GALLELY (15min.) 

SHIKISAI HILL  (15min.) 

SHIN-EI OBSEVATORY PARK  (15min.) 

BIEI INFORMATION CENTER(Arr.) 

B IE I  V I EW BUS  * A d u l t  2 , 0 0 0 y e n / C h i l d ( 6 - 1 2 y r s )    

http://www.biei-hokkaido.jp/ 



Shimukappu Town Office Yu-nosawa 

Kanayama 

Furano Sta. 
Shimukappu Sta. 

Ikutora Sta. 

Ochiai Sta. Kami Tomamu 

Tomamu Sta. 

PUBLIC BUS  ( F U R A N O  -  S H I M U K A P P U  –  TO M A M U  –  I K U TO R A )   

15:10 8:13 6:44 Fares Shimukappu Town Office 870 10:37 14:35 18:30 

15:12 8:15 6:46 50 Shimukappu Sta. 870 10:35 14:33 18:28 

15:23 8:26 6:57 190 Yu-nosawa 770 10:26 14:23 18:18 

15:39 8:42 7:13 440 Kanayama Sta. 560 10:11 14:06 18:01 

16:26 9:29 8:00 870 Furano Sta. Fares 9:25 13:20 17:15 

14:37 7:04 Fares Shimukappu Town Office 920 10:03 18:43 

14:40 7:06 50 Shimukappu Sta. 920 10:01 18:41 

15:08 7:35 510 Tomamu Sta. 510 9:31 18:11 

15:14 7:41 610 Kami Tomamu 450 9:27 18:07 

15:29 7:56 770 Ochiai Sta. 220 9:12 17:52 

15:41 8:08 920 Ikutora Sta. Fares 9:00 17:40 

Shimukappu -  Kanayama - Furano 

Shimukappu -  Tomamu  - Ikutora 

TEL    0167 56 2173  http://www.vill.shimukappu.lg.jp/shimukappu/section/sangyou/nmudtq0000002zab.html 


